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Connecting Communities - Overview
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Objective

to improve the lives of participants by supporting them into 
sustainable employment (or make progress towards work) 
by ensuring they can access the necessary skills, jobs and 
support
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Connecting Communities - Process



Connecting Communities – A bridge to 
success
• Experienced Team of 7
• Including 4 Case Workers 

• Building relationships with community organisations that can
• help us reach Participants
• help upskill Participants
• help Participants gain employment
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• Participants • Business Sectors



Connecting Communities – How you can help

 Who in your community can benefit? Anyone who’s not working, training or in 
education
 Young people 18 – 24 

 Those who may have dropped out of HE/FE during the pandemic
 This year’s leavers who may need additional handholding. 

 Older adults who are currently out of the labour market
 Those who previously had caring responsibilities (eg Mum returners)
 Those who hit difficult times and are ready to move forward

 What local community groups, communication channels can we access?
 Youth Groups, Faith Groups, Cadet Forces
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Connecting Communities – How we can help

 Our Caseworkers can attend meetings in your school – talk to groups 
of young people, parents, etc

 Our Employment Engagement Officer can speak to local employers – 
individual businesses, business forums/groups about partnering with 
us
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Connecting Communities – Contact details
Business Manager
Gwen Rhys – 07599 102169
gwen.rhys@cityoflondon.gov.uk

Employment Engagement Officer
Tima Rogers – 07599 102172
tima.rogers@cityoflondon.gov.uk

Adinistrator
Richa Sagar – 07599 102164
richa.sagar@cityoflondon.gov.uk
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Case Workers
Simran Bussan– 07599 102166
simran.bussan@cityoflondon.gov.uk

Ejay Deroy– 07599 102165
ejay.deroy@cityoflondon.gov.uk

Daniel Estrada– 07599 102177
daniel.estrada@cityoflondon.gov.uk

Nisha Kaustral – 07599 102171
nisha.kaustral@cityoflondon.gov.uk
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